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OTAGO DISTRICT—continued.OTAGO DISTRICT—continued.
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April 30, April 30,
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Vincent County—continued.
Atfield, Charles, Clyde
Atfiela, E. W., Clyde
Beck, C. P., Ida Valley
Bell, Dugald, Hawea Flat
Bell, Sir F. D. (Estate of), Ida Valley, Ophir

(Black's)
Bell, W., Tarrae
Black, J., jun., Ida Valley
Brady, William, Ophir
Brown, Archibald, Beek'e
Browr, Daniel, Ophir
Butler, John, Bald HillFlat
Cameron, Ewen, Pembroke
Campbell, R., jun., Galloway, Alexandra S.
Charles, Mrs., Matakanui
Clouston, E., Omakau
Clouston, Thomas, Ophir
Corrigall, James, Beck's
Corrigall, James, juu., Ophir
Cowan, J. B., Lowburn Ferry
Crawford, John, Clyde
Dalgety & Co., Morven Hills, Ardgour, Tarrae
Davidson, James, Ida Valley
Davidson, R., Lowburn
Dickie, J., Clyde
Donnelly, Mrs. Elizabeth, Ophir
Dundas, W. F., Ida Valley, Ophir
Elliott, G., Queensberry
Flannery, B., Ophir
Flaimery Bros., Ophir
Flannery, P., Ida Valley, Ophir
Flannery, T., Matakanui
Flannery, Thomas, Ophir
Fleming, John,Kawarau Gorge
Eraser, A. G., Alexandra
Hamilton, —, Matakanui
Hardie, George, Ida Valley
Haugh, James, Ida Valley
Huddleston, Christopher, Matakanui
Isbister, D., Ophir
Isbiater, Malcolm, Ophir
Iversen, A. C, Earnscleugh Flat, Alexandra
Johnston, Thomas, Cromwell
Jopp, Andrew, Moutere, Cliatto Creek
Kane, John, Luggute, Cromwell
Kenny, D., Ophir
Kingan, Robert, Hawea Flat
Kingan, William, Hawea Flat
Kinney, Alexander, Ophir
Laidlaw, W., Matakanui, Ophir
Leask, John, Beck's
Leask, W., Omakau
Leask, William, Ophir
Macdonald, Malcolm, Oplrir
MacKenzie, A. and J., Queeneberrv
MacKenzie, James, Cromwell
MeAdie Bros., Ida Valley, Ophir
McArthiir, J., Clyde
McCarthy, John, Hawea Flat
McDonald, Patrick, Ida Valley, Ophir
McDonald, W., Ophir
McGettigan and Sorreneon, Bald HillFlat...
Mclntosli, Alexander, Ida Valley, Ophir ...
Mclntosh, G. N., Ida Valley, Chatto Creek
Mclntosh, Peter, Tarras
Mclntosh, R., Ida Valley Farm, Poolburn ...
Mctntosh, Robert, Disputed Spur, Ophir ...
Mclntosh, W. K., Ida Valley
McLean, John, Bendigo
McLean, Robert, Clyde
McLouglin, Thomas, Luggate
McNaughton, James, Ida Valley, Ophir
McRae, John, Tarras
Meadows, Thomas, Luggate
Mitchell, Charles, Cromwell
Moran, Mrs. Lucy, Tinker's, Matakanui
Morris, C. J., Albert Town
Mountney, C. G., Bendigo
Munro, Donald, Tarrae
Munro, K., Tarrae >' :;?
Naylor, Benjamin, Matakanui
Nevill, James, Ida Valley
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1300
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1206
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193
996

Nil
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1129
496

1118
384
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88
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1214
323

80
380

Nil
Nil
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102
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642

28
981

2449
11872

140

70i
600

293
1294
479
556
595
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442
300
60

922
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792
294

187
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30
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41
340
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Vincent Countt—continued.
Nevill, W. R., Ida Valley
N.Z and A.L. Co., Kawaru, Bannockburn ...
Nieolson, Donald, Ida Valley
Noone, John, Ida Valley, Opbir
Norman, W., Matakanui
O'Donnell, Cliarlee, Bendigo
Olds Ricliard, Cromwell
Oliver, A. A., Clyde
Parker, Hon. E.W., Mount Pisa, Cromwell
Partridge, G., Lowburn
Partridge, H., Lowburn
Paul, W., Ophir
Pederson, -lames, Opbir
Perriam, C ,Lowburn
Perriain, Mrs. C, Lowburn
Perriam, William, Lowburn
Pitches, A. E , Opbir
Pitches, John, Ophir
Plew, F. W., Lauder Creek, Beck's
Purvis, Alexander, Ida Valley, Ophir
Read, John, Ophir
Read, Mrs. Stephen, Ophir
Ritchie, D., Cromwell
Ritchie, Malcolm, Cromwell
Rutherford, R., Ophir
Ryan, J. Or., Matakanui
Banders, C. C, Cromwell
Schieb, J. R., Quoensberry
Sehieb, W. A., Queensberry
Scott, Henry, Alexandra
Scott, P., Ida Valley
Sheppard, John, Matakanui
Sheppard, Thomas, Dryhead
Sloan, John, Ida Valley
Smith, James, Luggate
Spain, S., Earnscleugh, Clyde
Spethman, C. H., Ophir
Stafford, Daniel, Ophir
Stuart, W., Ida Valley, Ophir
Towan, Mrs. E., Grove Farm, Cromwell
Truesdale, Alexander, Matakanui
Truesdale, James, Matakanui
Tuohy, Thomas, Hawea Fiat
Urquliart, Daniel, Hawea Flat
Waldron, W., Clyde
White, C, Ophir'
White, John, Ophir
Wilson, Arthur, Ophir
Wilson, James, Ida Valley
Wilson, John, Ophir
Wilson, Thomas, Chatto Creek
WTood, Thomas, Lowburn ...

812
36591

200
769

45
65

200
31678

77
534
300
122
173
474
303
473
864
100
506
110
283

248

865
36892

300
792
50

129
224
167

34S95
82

649
194
134
159
484
321
455

1002
99

558
152
251
102
658
214
63
65

116
99

984
596
459
458
954
102

5323
Nil

85
90

281
295
400
283

46
310
154
415

1076
688

2599
298
233

60
100
860
496
398
330
889
130

3110
403

30
214
258
375
300
263

30

139
462

1430
678

2198
294
173

233,137 262,267
LAKE COUNTY

(In Dunstan Subdivision).
Allen, John, Arrowlown
Anderson, M. A., Queenstown
Baird and Elliott, Malaghan's, Queenstown...
Baird, G. D., Arrowtown
Barker, 11.and A., Pembroke
Bennett, Daniel, Malaghan'e
Brodie, D., Arrowtown
Brown, Alexander, Lower Shotover
Bryant, Thomas, Kinloch
Butel, John, Arrowtown
Butel, Peter, Arrowtown
Cockburn, John, Arthur's Point
Collins, Timothy, Maori Point
Cosgrove, F., Gibbston
Cosgrove, James, Gibbston
Craig, J., Malaghan'e
Cronin, Jeremiah, GHenorehy
Cumming, William, Malaghan'»
Dagg, Mrs., Malaghan's
Douglas, James,Frankton
Duke, Stewart, Queeustown
Duncan, Ewen, Arrowtown
Dunery, James, Glenorchy
Elliot, Alexander, Kinloch
Evane, Frederick, CherryFarm, Frankton ...

272
6

10132
581

2840
225

17
72
98

981
143
245

57

872
Nil
Nil

10150
3800

196
27

161
32

1120
197
391

43
95
70

Nil
20

252
18

657
5000

144
6280

800
274

49
36

262

595
4930

7292
696
244
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